No. 738, A.]

[Published August 12, 1955.

## CHAPTER 562

- AN ACT to create 20.005 (1) (b) (line 357a) and 20.61 (6) of the statutes, relating to state aid to foreign type cheesemakers' association and making an appropriation of \$1,500 per annum.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (1) (b) (line 357a) of the statutes is created to read:

20.005 (1) (b)

	1955-56	1956-57
357a Foreign type cheesemakers' ass'n. (6)	1,500	1,500

SECTION 2. 20.61 (6) of the statutes is created to read:

20.61 (6) FOREIGN TYPE CHEESEMAKERS' ASSOCIATION. Annually, beginning July 1, 1955, \$1,500 to the foreign type cheesemakers' association, for printing and otherwise carrying on its work as provided in s. 94.80.

Approved August 4, 1955.